

H  
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22308/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CMWP No.12284/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAKHA NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, A.A.G.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the course of arguments, we observed that compensation awarded by the High Court was too low and needed to be enhanced if at all the order of the High Court reversing the order of reinstatement was to be modified. Having regard to the fact that petitioner had worked for about ten years as a daily rated worker, we indicated that compensation in the sum of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Only) may be fair and reasonable.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate General for the respondent - State of Uttar Pradesh, prays for short adjournment to seek instructions.

List the matter on July 12, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|