

V
ITEM NO.211

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22308/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CMWP
No.12284/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAKHA NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, A.A.G.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate General for the respondent No. 1 - State of U.P., prays for time to seek instructions pursuant to the order dated July 8, 2013. He submits that an appropriate affidavit shall be filed by the respondent No. 1 as to why the petitioner should not be awarded compensation of Rs. 3,00,000/- instead of compensation of Rs. 30,000/- awarded by the High Court in lieu of reinstatement which was directed by the labour court.

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|